A \
W&, okLAHOMA Statewide Contract

<« Office of Management
g & Enterprise Services Addendum

[N

\J

Y

This addendum is added to and is to be considered part of the subject contract.

Statewide Contract #: SW0500
PeopleSoft Contract ID: 0-6873, 0-6019, 0-5988, 0-6831, and 0-6773
Contract Title: Snow Removal Equipment
Contract Issuance Date: 10/30/2020

Contract Supplier: Dultmeier, Grand, Industrial, Western, and
Winter

Addendum # 6
Addendum Date: 09/18/2023

OMES Point of Contact:

Contracting Officer: Lisa Bradley
Phone Number: 405-522-4480

E-mail address: Lisa.bradley@omes.ok.qov

Addendum Information:

Awarded suppliers have agreed to renew this contract for one additional year. The contract term
has been modified to include:

10/23/2023 through 10/22/2024
Grand Truck has added a new product line from SnowEx. ltems priced on spec pages 72-80.

Winter Equipment has added additional Razor Items.

Dultmeier Sales Grand Truck Equipment Industrial Truck Equipment

13808 Industrial Road 451527 Sparrowhawk Circle 3400 S. Thomas Road

Omaha, NE 68137 Afton, OK 74331 Oklahoma City, OK 73179

Vendor ID# 245530 Vendor ID# 518902 Vendor ID# 249905

PS 0-6873 PS # 0-6019 PS# 0-5988

Contact: Tom Hansen Contact: Jeff Hankins Contact: Dwight Anderson

402-630-8756 918-264-0224 405-688-6100

thansen@dultmeier.com jeffhankins@cox.net dwight@iteok.com
(Continued on Page 2)

OMES-FORM-CP-075 Rev. 03/2020 PAGE 1 OF 2



mailto:thansen@dultmeier.com
mailto:jeffhankins@cox.net
mailto:dwight@iteok.com
mailto:Lisa.bradley@omes.ok.gov

Great Western Trailers

10400 West Reno

Oklahoma City, OK 73127
Vendor |ID# 564878

PS# 0-6831

Contact: Kurt Olson
405-943-9851
kolson@greatwesterntrailer.com

Winter Equipment Company

1900 Joseph Lloyd Pkwy
Willoughby, OH 44094

Vendor ID# 505630

PS 0-6773

Contact: Christine Marsiglio
800-294-6837
cmarsiglio@winterequipment.com

OMES-FORM-CP-075 Rev. 03/2020

PAGE 2 OF 2



mailto:kolson@greatwesterntrailer.com
mailto:cmarsiglio@winterequipment.com

	Statewide Contract 

